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£

s.
d.

Balance
at
Ist

January,
1912,

Cr.

....
......61
1
11

£

s.
d.

Bank
balance
at
31st

December,
1912,

Cr.

......402
1

3

Less
unpresented
cheques

....

..

388
12
4

13
8
11

On
hand,
Post
Office
Savings-bank

....
....

61
10
4

Total
at
31st

December,
1912,

Cr.
....
....
..£74

19
3

Education
Office.

Blenheim,
Bth

February,
1913.

ft.

McCallum,
Chairman.

E.
Hylton,

Secretary.

Auditor's
Certificate.

Examined
and
foundcorrect.—R.
J.
Collins,
Contr
Her
ami
Auditor-General.

XLIII

Buildings
:

Maintenance,
rebuilding.

rent—
25

(a).Maimonanceand
small
additions
I

:")

and
(b)
ordinary

rebuilding

2ti

Rebuilding
schools

destroyed
by
fire
I

i-
2,070
10
2

27
I

Rents
of

buildings
and
sites
for
!

school
purposes

J

I

New
buildings,

furniture,
additions,

aitee —2S

Public
schools.. 29

Manual
instruction

30

Technical
instruction

31

Rent
of

buildings
for
manual-in-

struction
purposes

32

Rent
of

buildings
for
technical-in-

struction
purposes

33
j

Sites-sales
I

Other
separate

accounts —34
j

Deposits......10
0

0

35

Interest......78
5

3

36

Sale,
Seddon

residence ..(1,214
0

0

15
18
3

1,952
17
7

2,.-)41
17
0

84
17
0

n
2
I

(a>1103
13
5

44

|(6)
453
10
11

15
18
3

4:U8
10

2,181
4

1

'.'.

65
2

1

75
0

0

76
0

0

36
0

0

43
0

0

11
10
4

61
16
0

61
16
0

L1,727
18
2

3

0
0

89
16
7

1,592
4

8

149
19
1

324
0

0

93
8

2

35
9

0

156
2
10

138
2
10

10
0

0

3

0

0

..
••

409
3

4—: —Totals
......2,482

17
5

2,421
15
6

17,878
1

3

2,421
15
6|

17,878
1

3

409
3

4

278
11
6

18,551
18
9

278
11
6

18,551
18
9

2,134
12
5

2,134
12
5

2,059
13
2

1,287
3
10

408
9

•
(JJxclusive
of
secondary

departments
of
district
high
schools),
salaries
and

allowances
of

pupil-teachers,
and
half
ot
J::,total
~o=l
of
the

training-college
staff.

t-
In
termsof

the
Order
in
Council
of

13th
February,

1911,
but
exclusive
of
cost
of
worto

paid
for
out
of

Government
grant
for
maintenance
and

rebuilding
of
school

buildings
and
included

below
under
that
heading.
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