R. McCallum, Chairman. E. Hylton, Secretary.

3 2 10	138 2 10	:	:	:	:		:	3 0 0	:	:	8 0 8
156	138										408
324 0 0	93 8 2		35 9 0	:	:		0 01	:	:	:	1,287 3 10
:	1,592 4 8		149 19 II	:	:		:	:	:	:	2,059 13 2
1,727 18 2	:	:	:	:	:	-	:	3 0 0	89 15 7	:	2,134 12 6
::::	:	:	:	:	:		:	:	:	:	:
											<u> </u>
::::	:	:	:	:	:		:	:	:	:	:
((a)1103 13 6 ( (b) 453 10 11 453 18 11 43 18 10	2,181 4 1		65 2 1	:	:		75 0 0	0 0 87	:	0 91 19	6 18,551 18 9
2 : :	:	:	:	:	:		75 0 0	36 0 0		61 16 0	278 11 6
: ::	:	:	:	:			:	:	:	:	409 3 4
1,214 0 0 15 18 3	2,541 17 0	:	:	:	:		:	:	:	:	7,878 1 3
	1,952 17 7	:	84 17 0	:	:		:	:	:	:	2,482 17 5 2,421 15 6 17,878 1
2,070 10 2	:	:	:	•	:		:	10 0 01	78 5 3	:	2,482 17 5
rent—  (a)Maintenance and small additions and (b) ordinary rebuilding Rebuilding schools destroyed by fire Rents of buildings and sites for school purposes New buildings, furniture, additions,	Public schools	Manual instruction	Fechnical instruction	Rent of buildings for manual-in-	struction purposes Rent of buildings for technical-in-	struction purposes	Sites-sales Other senarate accounts—	Deposits	Interest	Sale, Seddou residence	Totals

 • (Exclusive of secondary departments of district high schools), salaries and allowances of pupil-teachers, and half of the ideal control the training-college staff.

In terms of the Order in Council of 13th February, 1911, but exclusive of cost of works paid for out of Government grant for maintenance and rebuilding of school buildings and included below under that heading.

Balance at 1st January, 1912, Cr.	:	:	:	. a	61 111	
Bank balance at 31st December, 1912, Cr. Less unpresented cheques	::	:	:	402 1 3 388 12 4	<b>ે</b> છે <del>4</del>	
On hand, Post Office Savings-bank	:	:	:	13 8 11 61 10 4	1 ~ 4	
Total at 31st December, 1912, Cr		:	:	:	£74 19 3	

Education Office. Blenheim, 8th February, 1913.

Auditor's Certificate. Examined and found correct,—R. J. Collins, Contr ller and Auditor-General.